
  LEWISTON-PORTER CENTRAL SCHOOL

 

 CLAIMS

General Fund

02/28/18    

1,303,360.01 1,303,360.01

 

  

Trust and Agency Fund

02/28/18 1,813,658.37

 1,813,658.37

    

Federal Aid Fund 

02/28/18

27,860.81 27,860.81  

 

School Lunch

02/28/18

   33,274.02  33,274.02  

      

  

Capital Fund

02/28/18    

 672,487.53  672,487.53  

  

Total Claims $3,850,640.74  

     

Cathy Bennion

Internal Claims Auditor



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67192 139 BARTKO, JERRY 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.00

67193 3610 BEST WESTERN DUNKIRK-FREDONIA 2/15/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 688117 $935.92

   CHECK TOTAL  $935.92

67194 4046 BHSC CONTRACT SERVICES 2/15/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 688338 $3,041.32

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688096 $905.63

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688096 $2,541.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,487.95

67195 5457 BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS 2/15/2018

  A 2070.400-50-2000 INSERV & STAFF DEVELOP  $3,568.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,568.00

67196 5770 BLUE OX ROOFING 2/15/2018

  A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688141 $10,046.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $10,046.00

67197 1249 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC 2/15/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688553 $174.99

   CHECK TOTAL  $174.99

67198 3239 BLUMAN, BENJY 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67199 200 BRAUNBACH, LYNN 2/15/2018

  A 1670.400-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL - POSTAGE  $24.70

   CHECK TOTAL  $24.70

67200 5891 BREEN, PATRICK 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67201 202 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN 2/15/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 687844 $20.41

   CHECK TOTAL  $20.41

67202 204 BRIGHT BEGINNINGS THERAPY 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688218 $750.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $750.00

67203 2608 BSN SPORTS, LLC 2/15/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688522 $759.31

   CHECK TOTAL  $759.31

67204 2145 BUFFALO ENVELOPE 2/15/2018

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688527 $502.08

  A 1330.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688527 $33.00

  A 5510.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688527 $29.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $564.08

67205 4881 BURNGASSER, JOSEPH 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67206 2247 CASSERI, PAUL J. 2/15/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $415.65

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL  $291.93

   CHECK TOTAL  $707.58

67207 295 CHATTEN, DON 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $273.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $273.00

67208 5841 CHILDREN'S THERAPY RESOURCES 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688398 $600.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $600.00

67209 5079 CRAWLEY, DENNIS 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67210 4559 CREATIVE PARTNERS IN THERAPY 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688103 $400.00

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688103 $200.00

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688103 $450.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,050.00

67211 4553 CREATIVE THERAPIES OF WNY 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688374 $630.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $630.00

67212 386 CURRY, TIM 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67213 409 DAVIS, JONNY 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67214 412 DBM CONTROL DISTRIBUTORS INC 2/15/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687600 $822.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $822.96

67215 462 DOBMEIER JANITOR SUP 2/15/2018

  A 1620.450-00-0700 OP SUPPLIES MS 688512 $127.10

   CHECK TOTAL  $127.10

67216 1371 DOOR SPECIALITIES INC 2/15/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688551 $1,247.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,247.00

67217 1344 DREHER, ASHLI 2/15/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688310 $108.24

   CHECK TOTAL  $108.24

67218 4037 DURR, CHRIS 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67219 4280 EAGAN, JOHN 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $126.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67220 486 ERIC ARMIN INC. 2/15/2018

  A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 688347 $47.95

   CHECK TOTAL  $47.95

67221 572 FESTOR, LAURIE 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67222 582 FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688566 $270.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $270.00

67223 588 FISHER SCIENTIFIC 2/15/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 688183 $106.88

   CHECK TOTAL  $106.88

67224 4992 FLOWERS, CYNTHIA 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688160 $3,600.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,600.00

67225 5286 FREEDMAXICK 2/15/2018

  A 1320.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $1,200.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,200.00

67226 5821 GAmBINO, NANCY 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688365 $550.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $550.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67227 651 GIANCOLA, CHERYL 2/15/2018

  A 5510.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $71.94

   CHECK TOTAL  $71.94

67228 676 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 2/15/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687599 $80.36

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687599 $249.57

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687599 $65.01

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687599 $13.01

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687599 $136.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $544.45

67229 5213 HARRIS BEACH PLLC 2/15/2018

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688331 $1,750.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,750.00

67230 730 HATZENBUHLER, WILLIAM 2/15/2018

  A 2110.400-07-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 688201 $140.00

  A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 688200 $175.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $315.00

67231 765 HODGSON RUSS LLP 2/15/2018

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688302 $104.80

   CHECK TOTAL  $104.80

67232 766 HOFFMAN, BRUCE 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67233 2884 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 2/15/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688576 $138.66

   CHECK TOTAL  $138.66

67234 5125 JABLONSKI, JOSEPH 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.00

67235 845 JERRY'S ARTARAMA 2/15/2018

  A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 688383 $926.68

   CHECK TOTAL  $926.68

67236 2065 KEY BANK 2/15/2018

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL  $245.58

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $143.49

   CHECK TOTAL  $389.07

67237 909 KURK FUEL COMPANY 2/15/2018

  A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL 688239 $5,552.66

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687602 $457.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,009.91

67238 3297 LASAL, KEITH 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.00

67239 5682 LILLY, AARON 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $168.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $168.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67240 4100 LOCKPORT SURPLUS CTR 2/15/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687770 $221.01

   CHECK TOTAL  $221.01

67241 5345 MAHAR, KATHLEEN 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67242 2235 MIDURA, JOSEPH M 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $60.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $60.50

67243 1118 MODERN DISPOSAL SVS 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 687604 $508.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $508.00

67244 5225 MONOPRICE, INC. 2/15/2018

  A 2070.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688567 $101.96

   CHECK TOTAL  $101.96

67245 2163 NATIONAL FUEL GAS CORPORATION 2/15/2018

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 687555 $298.75

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 687555 $7,480.81

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 687555 $2,694.17

   CHECK TOTAL  $10,473.73



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67246 1176 NATIONAL GRID 2/15/2018

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $23.36

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $54.44

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $1,444.41

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $57.87

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $80.40

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $4,770.64

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $4,122.29

   CHECK TOTAL  $10,553.41

67247 5628 NEARY, CHARLES 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67248 1217 NIAGARA GAZETTE 2/15/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 687699 $10.91

  A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688579 $151.56

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 687699 $10.91

   CHECK TOTAL  $173.38

67249 1233 NICOLETTI, ANTHONY P. 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $336.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $336.00

67250 4542 NYSASPA 2/15/2018

  A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688577 $90.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $90.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67251 1290 O'BRIEN, KEVIN P 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67252 5330 OAKES, LAURA 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.00

67253 3198 OLMSTED CENTER FOR SIGHT 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688095 $1,723.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,723.90

67254 1314 VOIDED DURING PRINTING 2/15/2018

   CHECK TOTAL  $0.00

67255 1314 ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES 2/15/2018

  A 1010.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $4,097.82

  A 1310.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $2,020.72

  A 1345.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $190.00

  A 1420.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $1,054.00

  A 1430.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $352.35

  A 1480.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $3,022.75

  A 1620.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $2,122.00

  A 1680.490-00-0000 CNTL DATA - BOCES SVCS 687769 $57,786.09

  A 1981.492-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $21,562.00

  A 2010.490-50-0000 CURR DEV-BOCES SERVICES 687769 $188.00

  A 2070.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $18,630.65

  A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $33,234.03

  A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $154,927.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

  A 2280.490-00-0000 OCED 10-12-BOCES SVCS 687769 $86,020.00

  A 2330.490-70-0000 SP SCH-BOCES SVCS 687769 $120.00

  A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $10,095.57

  A 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $30,328.47

  A 2855.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 687769 $1,416.05

   CHECK TOTAL  $427,168.00

67256 1373 PERMABOUND 2/15/2018

  A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 687836 $159.48

   CHECK TOTAL  $159.48

67257 5549 PERRI, LAURIE 2/15/2018

  A 5510.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $143.88

   CHECK TOTAL  $143.88

67258 2326 PISAREK-FREATMAN, SUSAN 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 687989 $150.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $150.00

67259 5884 PIVA, TAMI 2/15/2018

  A 5510.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $143.88

   CHECK TOTAL  $143.88

67260 4069 PROCHASKA, RICK 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67261 4070 RANDALL, JAMES 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67262 1460 VOIDED DURING PRINTING 2/15/2018

   CHECK TOTAL  $0.00

67263 1460 RANSOMVILLE BUS LINES INC 2/15/2018

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 688186 $184.63

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688291 $1,275.49

  A 5540.400-00-7000 CONTRACT - MUSIC TRIPS 688198 $180.39

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688008 $160.65

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688008 $95.87

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 688008 $197.44

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $405.97

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $800.28

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $145.45

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $160.37

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $119.31

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $513.20

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $946.83

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $1,240.42

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $2,374.19

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $1,404.37

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $806.51

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $1,617.87

  A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 688187 $352.94

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 688186 $60,120.92

   CHECK TOTAL  $73,103.10

67264 5617 READ TO THEM 2/15/2018

  A 2110.450-03-0010 SUPPLIES PEC - ONE DISTRICT ONE BOOK 688554 $5,497.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,497.25



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67265 5626 RICHARDS, ASHTON 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67266 1510 RONCO SPECIALIZED SYSTEMS INC 2/15/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 688552 $334.66

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 687639 $1,205.88

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,540.54

67267 1519 ROY, DAWN 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67268 5234 RUCKH, ALEXANDER P. 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $294.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $294.00

67269 4042 RUFFINO, JOHN 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67270 3728 SAGLIANI, ANDY 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67271 1542 SALADA, MICHAEL 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $258.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $258.00
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67272 1593 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 2/15/2018

  A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 688145 $386.85

  A 2110.450-09-0015 ART  ($309.45)

  A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 688305 $834.44

   CHECK TOTAL  $911.84

67273 1639 SIEFERT, GEORGE 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.00

67274 958 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 2/15/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688549 $4,042.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,042.50

67275 1702 STAFFORD, SCOTT 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $438.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $438.00

67276 1705 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 2/15/2018

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688565 $36.43

  A 1040.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 688550 $19.98

  A 1040.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 688550 $19.98

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688573 $154.83

  A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688565 $22.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $253.22

67277 1736 STUART SPORTS 2/15/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688516 $782.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $782.00
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67278 5778 STUDENT TRANSPORT INC 2/15/2018

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688521 $10,583.00

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688197 $13,010.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $23,593.00

67279 1744 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES 2/15/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 688070 $40,767.42

   CHECK TOTAL  $40,767.42

67280 4758 TIME TO GROW 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688293 $300.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $300.00

67281 1840 TOWN OF LEWISTON WATER DEPT 2/15/2018

  A 1620.422-00-0000 SEWER/WATER 687562 $13,995.86

   CHECK TOTAL  $13,995.86

67282 2913 TOWNSEND, AMY 2/15/2018

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS  $120.81

   CHECK TOTAL  $120.81

67283 1849 TRENDELL, SUZANNE 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688269 $400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $400.00

67284 5820 TRUSTED NURSE STAFFING LLC 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688396 $1,400.00

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688396 $1,762.50

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688396 $1,737.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,900.00
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67285 5603 TUTUSKA, JEFF 2/15/2018

  A 2855.200-00-0000 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT 688531 $3,850.00

  A 2855.200-00-0000 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT 688531 $1,771.51

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,621.51

67286 5765 UGLINICA, DANIELA 2/15/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688102 $1,500.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,500.00

67287 1865 ULLERY, JAMES F 2/15/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $636.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $636.00

67288 5464 US EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2/15/2018

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688546 $654.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $654.50

67289 3378 VERIZON 2/15/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 687612 $1,067.66

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,067.66

67290 5020 VERIZON BUSINESS 2/15/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 687613 $207.24

   CHECK TOTAL  $207.24

67291 5049 WNY MARITIME CHARTER SCHOOL 2/15/2018

  A 2110.473-00-0000 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION - REGULAR  ED  $4,243.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,243.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67292 2720 WORTHING, JACK 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $75.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $75.50

67293 5898 ZEITZ, SHERRILYNN 2/15/2018

  A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS  $15.26

   CHECK TOTAL  $15.26

67294 2035 ZYMROZ, KENNETH 2/15/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $91.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $91.00

67295 1406 POSTMASTER LEWISTON 2/22/2018

  A 1670.400-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL - POSTAGE 687559 $740.95

   CHECK TOTAL  $740.95

67296 4506 ADVANCE  AUTO PARTS 2/28/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688578 $15.60

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688578 $224.38

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688578 $127.90

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  ($10.00)

   CHECK TOTAL  $357.88

67297 56 AMAZON 2/28/2018

  A 1040.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 688557 $139.99

  A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 688543 $72.47

   CHECK TOTAL  $212.46



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67298 4645 AMREX CHEMICAL CO. INC. 2/28/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688556 $235.00

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  ($150.00)

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688556 $220.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $305.00

67299 4110 ATP ASSESSMENTS 2/28/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688574 $175.17

   CHECK TOTAL  $175.17

67300 5479 BARILE, MARISA 2/28/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL  $60.78

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL  $8.94

   CHECK TOTAL  $69.72

67301 134 BARNES & NOBLE 2/28/2018

  A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 688417 $300.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $300.00

67302 155 BELL, GREG 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67303 5621 BELL, PIERSON 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67304 158 BENNION, CATHY 2/28/2018

  A 1320.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 687558 $250.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $250.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67305 202 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN 2/28/2018

  A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $5.36

   CHECK TOTAL  $5.36

67306 5107 BUCZKOWSKI, LESLIE 2/28/2018

  A 5510.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688582 $325.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $325.00

67307 5487 CHC 2/28/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 688067 $4,757.16

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,757.16

67308 359 CORR DISTRIBUTORS 2/28/2018

  A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 688568 $80.90

  A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 688568 $289.48

   CHECK TOTAL  $370.38

67309 4559 CREATIVE PARTNERS IN THERAPY 2/28/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688103 $400.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $400.00

67310 4315 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 687627 $2,682.06

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,682.06

67311 4315 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 687627 $6,905.22

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,905.22



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67312 1344 DREHER, ASHLI 2/28/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688310 $71.18

   CHECK TOTAL  $71.18

67313 5900 EMBASSY SUITES SYRACUSE 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688591 $576.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $576.00

67314 5158 EMPLOYEE RESOURCES INC 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 688256 $1,113.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,113.00

67315 525 ENERGY ENTERPRISES, INC. 2/28/2018

  A 1620.400-00-7000 ENERGY CONSULTANT 687755 $495.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $495.00

67316 531 ERIENIAGARA SCHOOL SUPT ASSOC 2/28/2018

  A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 688581 $22.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $22.00

67317 5902 FRDERICK, MARIA 2/28/2018

  A 2110.450-05-1000 IEC - INSTRUCTIONAL RECOGNITION  $35.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $35.00

67318 676 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 2/28/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687599 $197.63

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687599 $18.97

   CHECK TOTAL  $216.60



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67319 5633 HILL, ROBERT 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $100.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $100.00

67320 772 HOME DEPOT 2/28/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687601 $260.30

   CHECK TOTAL  $260.30

67321 777 HOPE, CHRISTOPHER 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $100.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $100.00

67322 5287 JULIAS, DANIELLE 2/28/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688327 $850.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $850.00

67323 909 KURK FUEL COMPANY 2/28/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 687602 $520.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $520.90

67324 5901 LAYTON, GARRETT 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

67325 4259 LEONETTI, TIMOTHY 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE  $326.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $326.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67326 5887 MARY CARIOLA CHILDRENS CENTER 2/28/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 688562 $6,218.28

   CHECK TOTAL  $6,218.28

67327 1079 MCMAHON, GAIL 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE  $1,416.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,416.00

67328 3678 NAPA 2/28/2018

  A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688584 $39.46

   CHECK TOTAL  $39.46

67329 1169 NATIONAL FUEL RESOURCES 2/28/2018

  A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 688329 $17,825.42

   CHECK TOTAL  $17,825.42

67330 1176 NATIONAL GRID 2/28/2018

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $20.67

  A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 687565 $53.26

   CHECK TOTAL  $73.93

67331 4685 NEW ERA CAPS 2/28/2018

  A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688542 $1,093.56

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,093.56

67332 1217 NIAGARA GAZETTE 2/28/2018

  A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 687699 $10.91

   CHECK TOTAL  $10.91



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67333 1220 NIAGARA POWER COALITION 2/28/2018

  A 1010.400-00-0000 NIAGARA POWER COALITION 687557 $1,925.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,925.00

67334 1233 NICOLETTI, ANTHONY P. 2/28/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $336.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $336.00

67335 1244 NORTH TONAWANDA CITY SCHOOL 2/28/2018

  A 2815.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL  $2,295.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,295.00

67336 4238 NY44 HEALTH BENEFITS PLAN 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 687624 $337,040.61

   CHECK TOTAL  $337,040.61

67337 4238 NY44 HEALTH BENEFITS PLAN 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 687626 $1,967.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,967.00

67338 4238 NY44 HEALTH BENEFITS PLAN 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 687625 $5,720.39

   CHECK TOTAL  $5,720.39

67339 5336 O'BRYAN, TODD 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67340 3918 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 688079 $175.50

  A 9060.800-00-2000 HEALTH INSURANCE - 105H 688078 $103.50

  A 9060.800-00-2000 HEALTH INSURANCE - 105H 688077 $820.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,099.50

67341 3502 PEARSON INC 2/28/2018

  A 2250.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 688575 $107.05

   CHECK TOTAL  $107.05

67342 4578 PERSONAL TOUCH 2/28/2018

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS  $36.00

  A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS  $94.08

   CHECK TOTAL  $130.08

67343 4297 PTS 2/28/2018

  A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 687609 $184.34

   CHECK TOTAL  $184.34

67344 5200 PULSE OCCUPATIONAL MED. PLLC 2/28/2018

  A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING  $560.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $560.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67345 1460 RANSOMVILLE BUS LINES INC 2/28/2018

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 688186 $45,000.00

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 688186 $681.72

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 688186 $3,964.44

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 688186 $5,808.35

  A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 688186 $454.48

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688189 $3,781.61

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688190 $11,145.66

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688191 $3,805.03

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688192 $3,760.00

  A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 688192 $56.81

  A 5540.400-00-2000 CONTRACT - PRIVATE SCHOOLS 688193 $4,780.27

  A 5540.400-00-3000 CONTRACT - BOCES 688194 $8,219.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $91,457.77

67346 1462 RAPPOLD, DON 2/28/2018

  A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE  $1,081.30

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,081.30

67347 1479 REY, DAN 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $67.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $67.00

67348 5234 RUCKH, ALEXANDER P. 2/28/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $168.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $168.00

67349 1542 SALADA, MICHAEL 2/28/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $348.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $348.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67350 1564 SC DEGNAN CONSULTANTS LLC 2/28/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 687988 $1,622.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,622.00

67351 1698 ST MARY'S SCHOOL FOR DEAF 2/28/2018

  A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 688397 $20,448.94

   CHECK TOTAL  $20,448.94

67352 1702 STAFFORD, SCOTT 2/28/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $405.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $405.00

67353 1744 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES 2/28/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688389 $3,923.75

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,923.75

67354 3448 TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY SRVS 2/28/2018

  A 5540.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688594 $7,756.20

   CHECK TOTAL  $7,756.20

67355 5765 UGLINICA, DANIELA 2/28/2018

  A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688102 $1,500.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,500.00

67356 1865 ULLERY, JAMES F 2/28/2018

  A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY  $600.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $600.00



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND A - Feb A CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

67357 3069 WEBSTER SZANYI LLP 2/28/2018

  A 1420.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688303 $23,833.87

  A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 688303 $2,560.53

  A 1420.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 688303 $62,474.86

   CHECK TOTAL  $88,869.26

67358 4862 WEEKS, CLEO 2/28/2018

  A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS  $59.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $59.50

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  167  WARRANT TOTAL  $1,303,360.01



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 8 - FUND C - Feb C CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

2526 4578 PERSONAL TOUCH 2/15/2018

  C 2860.400-80-1000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MANAGMT 688296 $32,884.21

   CHECK TOTAL  $32,884.21

2527 4011 ORKIN 2/28/2018

  C 2860.400-80-0000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MAINT 687706 $389.81

   CHECK TOTAL  $389.81

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  2  WARRANT TOTAL  $33,274.02



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 4 - FUND F8AD - Feb F8AD CASH DISBURSEMEN  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

2038 5457 BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS 2/15/2018

  F82A 2110.400 2017-18 TITLE 2A PRCHASED SERVICES  $3,932.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,932.00

2039 5897 GOLD SUMMIT ORGANIZATION 2/15/2018

  FCFC 2110.400 CONF CLASSRM CONTRACTUAL  $500.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $500.00

2040 4314 LIBERTY POST 2/15/2018

  F118 2250.400 2017-18 IDEA PURCHASED SERVICES  $6,615.00

  F819 2250.400 2017-18 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES  $1,490.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $8,105.00

2041 3111 YMCA BUFFALO NIAGARA 2/15/2018

  FPR8 2110.400 2017-18 PRE K CONTRACTUAL 688304 $12,500.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $12,500.00

2042 5409 EDWARDS, COLEEN 2/28/2018

  F82A 2110.460 2017-18 TITLE 2A TRAVEL & CONFERENCE  $81.31

   CHECK TOTAL  $81.31

2043 4578 PERSONAL TOUCH 2/28/2018

  FCFC 2110.400 CONF CLASSRM CONTRACTUAL 688316 $142.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $142.50

2044 1718 STEPPING STONE THERAPEUTICS PL 2/28/2018

  F118 2250.400 2017-18 IDEA PURCHASED SERVICES 688580 $2,600.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,600.00

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  7  WARRANT TOTAL  $27,860.81



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 3 - FUND H925 - Feb H925 CASH DISBURSEMEN  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

3798 5639 TRAUTMAN ASSOCIATES 2/15/2018

  HPII 2110.245-00-0000 PHASE II ARCHITECT FEES  $31,737.20

  H925 2110.245-04-0018 9.25 PHASE 1 ARCHITECT FEES  $2,253.30

   CHECK TOTAL  $33,990.50

3799 5790 MERIDAN IT INC. 2/28/2018

  HSBA 2110.200-00-7999 SMART SCHOOL BOND ACT EQUIPMENT 688263 $75,905.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $75,905.90

3800 233 SMARTEDGE 2/28/2018

  HSBA 2110.200-00-7999 SMART SCHOOL BOND ACT EQUIPMENT  $315,553.16

  HSBA 2110.400-00-7999 SMART SCHOOL BOND ACT CONTRACTUAL  $202,650.27

   CHECK TOTAL  $518,203.43

3801 5639 TRAUTMAN ASSOCIATES 2/28/2018

  H925 2110.245-04-0018 9.25 PHASE 1 ARCHITECT FEES  $2,253.30

  HPII 2110.245-00-0000 PHASE II ARCHITECT FEES  $42,134.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $44,387.70

  NUMBER OF CHECKS =  4  WARRANT TOTAL  $672,487.53



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 9 - FUND TA - Feb TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

1578 1264 NYS DEPARTMENT OF STATE 2/8/2018

  TA 021 NY STATE INCOME TAX  $36,720.33

   CHECK TOTAL  $36,720.33

1579 2049 FEDERAL TAX 2/8/2018

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,352.98

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,352.98

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $48,543.48

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $48,543.48

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $82,814.36

   CHECK TOTAL  $202,607.28

1580 2068 LEW-PORT PAYROLL ACCOUNT 2/8/2018

  TA 010 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL  $500,195.88

   CHECK TOTAL  $500,195.88

1581 2919 OMNI GROUP 2/8/2018

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $1,300.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $1,570.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $525.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $50.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $273.52

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $22,196.96

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $3,859.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $650.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $150.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $4,784.50

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $2,991.10

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $730.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $5,777.77

   CHECK TOTAL  $44,857.85



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 9 - FUND TA - Feb TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

1582 3918 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 2/8/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $3,105.57

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $1,249.44

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,355.01

1583 1264 NYS DEPARTMENT OF STATE 2/22/2018

  TA 021 NY STATE INCOME TAX  $36,524.24

   CHECK TOTAL  $36,524.24

1584 2049 FEDERAL TAX 2/22/2018

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,365.56

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $11,365.56

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $48,597.72

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $48,597.72

  TA 022 FEDERAL INCOME TAX  $82,725.44

   CHECK TOTAL  $202,652.00

1585 2068 LEW-PORT PAYROLL ACCOUNT 2/22/2018

  TA 010 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL  $500,921.53

   CHECK TOTAL  $500,921.53



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 9 - FUND TA - Feb TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

1586 2919 OMNI GROUP 2/22/2018

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $1,300.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $1,570.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $525.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $50.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $270.20

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $22,316.96

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $3,859.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $650.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $150.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $4,784.50

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $2,991.93

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $805.00

  TA 029 EMPLOYEE ANNUITIES  $5,777.77

   CHECK TOTAL  $45,050.36

1587 3918 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 2/22/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $3,105.57

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $1,249.44

   CHECK TOTAL  $4,355.01

14242 2054 CSEA 2/7/2018

  TA 024 ASSOCIATION AND UNION DUES  $678.94

   CHECK TOTAL  $678.94

14243 4315 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC 2/7/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $3,089.74

   CHECK TOTAL  $3,089.74



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 9 - FUND TA - Feb TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

14244 5014 HOOVER, DANIELLE 2/7/2018

  TA 023 INCOME EXECUTIONS  $814.55

   CHECK TOTAL  $814.55

14245 2055 LEWISTON-PORTER FEDERAL CU 2/7/2018

  TA 085.06 VOLUNTARY DEDUCTIONS  $38,743.19

   CHECK TOTAL  $38,743.19

14246 4237 LPAP TREASURER 2/7/2018

  TA 024 ASSOCIATION AND UNION DUES  $754.58

   CHECK TOTAL  $754.58

14247 2057 LPUEE TREASURER 2/7/2018

  TA 024 ASSOCIATION AND UNION DUES  $987.87

   CHECK TOTAL  $987.87

14248 2052 LPUT TREASURER 2/7/2018

  TA 024 ASSOCIATION AND UNION DUES  $7,747.63

   CHECK TOTAL  $7,747.63

14249 2063 NIAGARA COUNTY SHERIFF 2/7/2018

  TA 023 INCOME EXECUTIONS  $90.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $90.90

14250 4238 NY44 HEALTH BENEFITS PLAN 2/7/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $23,896.92

   CHECK TOTAL  $23,896.92

14251 4009 NY44 HLTH BENEFITS PLAN TRUST 2/7/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $216.15

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $734.24

   CHECK TOTAL  $950.39



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 9 - FUND TA - Feb TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

14252 2070 NYS TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM 2/7/2018

  TA 027 TRS LOANS  $2,789.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $2,789.50

14253 2060 NYSUT BENEFITS 2/7/2018

  TA 085.06 VOLUNTARY DEDUCTIONS  $1,060.01

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,060.01

14254 1875 UNITED WAY OF GREATER NIAGARA 2/7/2018

  TA 085.06 VOLUNTARY DEDUCTIONS  $237.65

   CHECK TOTAL  $237.65

14255 4022 UNUM AMERICA 2/7/2018

  TA 085.07 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS  $419.46

   CHECK TOTAL  $419.46

14256 4294 VOTE COPE - LPAP 2/7/2018

  TA 085.06 VOLUNTARY DEDUCTIONS  $9.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $9.50

14257 2062 VOTE COPE - LPUEE 2/7/2018

  TA 085.06 VOLUNTARY DEDUCTIONS  $1.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $1.00

14258 2061 VOTE COPE - LPUT 2/7/2018

  TA 085.06 VOLUNTARY DEDUCTIONS  $421.25

   CHECK TOTAL  $421.25

14259 5360 WNY ADMINSTRATOR'S ASSOCIATION 2/7/2018

  TA 024 ASSOCIATION AND UNION DUES  $208.40

   CHECK TOTAL  $208.40



 DETAIL WARRANT NUMBER 9 - FUND TA - Feb TA CASH DISBURSEMENTS  FOR 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME / ACCOUNT CODE CHECK/ACCOUNT  DESCRIPTION / EXPLANATION DATE/PO # CHECK AMOUNT

14260 5888 HOME SCIENCE TOOLS 2/15/2018

  TA 085.22 IEC ACTIVITY  $1,462.15

   CHECK TOTAL  $1,462.15

14261 2065 KEY BANK 2/15/2018

  TA 085.27 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ACCOUNTS  $350.00

   CHECK TOTAL  $350.00

14262 3780 NIAGARA UNIVERSITY 2/15/2018

  TA 085.27 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ACCOUNTS  $54,862.50

   CHECK TOTAL  $54,862.50

14263 1300 OLIVERIO, ANN MARIE 2/15/2018

  TA 085.02 SCHOLARSHIPS/ALUMNI GRANT/DONATIONS  $188.99

   CHECK TOTAL  $188.99

14264 4578 PERSONAL TOUCH 2/15/2018

  TA 085.22 IEC ACTIVITY  $39.90

   CHECK TOTAL  $39.90

14265 1460 RANSOMVILLE BUS LINES INC 2/15/2018

  TA 085.02 SCHOLARSHIPS/ALUMNI GRANT/DONATIONS  $224.22

   CHECK TOTAL  $224.22

14266 1705 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 2/15/2018

  TA 085.22 IEC ACTIVITY  $67.51

  TA 085.22 IEC ACTIVITY  $19.25

  TA 085.22 IEC ACTIVITY  $189.51

   CHECK TOTAL  $276.27